includes preparation (spring clean-up), planting, transplanting and sustentation for the period 
commencing March 1 through October 31 st for the year 2024, with three optional one-year 
renewal periods. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the base contact price for the year 2024 shall be 
Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Dollar and Noll OOs ($30,460.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results: 

Voting Aye: Jones, Mischnick, and Andersen.

Voting Nay: Mashburn.

Motion carried.

The Alliance City Council adjourned the January 2, 2024 City Council Meeting at 7:12 p.m.

(SEAL)
�Jones,Mayor

ShelbiC.Pitt,City Clerk